Logic
Control
11
107
NC2
D, DBQ, DGV, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1

(A114-B, Class II)
– 1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
The TS3A5018 is a quad single-pole double-throw (SPDT) analog switch that is designed to operate from 2.3 V
to 3.6 V. This device can handle both digital and analog signals, and signals up to V+ can be transmitted in either
direction.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2005–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
TS3A5018
SCDS189D –JANUARY 2005–REVISED MARCH 2010 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 40 TS3A5018D
SOIC – D TS3A5018
Reel of 2500 TS3A5018DR
SSOP (QSOP) – DBQ Reel of 2500 TS3A5018DBQR YA018
Tube of 90 TS3A5018PW
TSSOP – PW YA018
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 2000 TS3A5018PWR
TVSOP – DGV Reel of 2000 TS3A5018DGVR YA018
TS3A5018RGYR
QFN – RGY Reel of 3000 YA018
TS3A5018RGYRG4
uQFN – RSV Reel of 3000 TS3A5018RSVR ZUN
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
SUMMARY OF CHARACTERISTICS (1)